®
-1-
Self-acting pressure regulators
01 - 01.1
03.03.GB
®
-2-
Diagrams of flow through pressure reducing valve in relation to outlet press. drop

230 145 42
1 2 3 1 1 2
Ordering example :
RD 102 V13-16/140-25
Outlet pressure regulator DN 25, PN 16, maximal temperature: 140 C, body material: brass, connection:
internal thread G 1, with direct inlet of reducing pressure, with spring range 0.2 to 0.65 MPa is specified as
follows :
XXX-XXX/XX-X X XX X XXX
Pressure reducing valve1. Type of valve RD
Valve made of brass - threaded 1 0 2
Valve made of grey cast iron - flanged
2. Series
1 0 3
Outlet pressure regulator V
With direct inlet of reducing pressure 1
With inlet of reducing press. from extraction from pipeline 2
0.04 to 0.1 MPa 1
0.08 to 0.3 MPa 2
0.2 to 0.65 MPa
4. Version
0.3 to 1.0 MPa
DN
140
XX
Valve complete specification No. for ordering
PN 16 16
3
4
3. Function
5. Reducing pressure
setting range
6. Nominal pressure PN
7. Max. operating temp. C
8. Nominal size
o
o
®
-8-
RD 102 D
RD 103 D
Self-acting control valve
of differential pressure
DN 15 - 50, PN 16
Description
Self-acting control valves of differential pressure RD 102 D